

- 1 THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL DIVISION CREATED PURSUANT TO SECTION
2 25-8-301 (2), C.R.S."
- 3 Page 25, line 5, strike "LEVIES" and substitute "LEVIES, LEVIED AT A
4 TOTAL RATE OF NO MORE THAN FIVE MILLS,".
- 5 Page 32, line 24, after "CONTROL", insert "OR RECREATIONAL";
6 line 25, strike "APPROVED BY" and substitute "REVIEWED BY, AND IN THE
7 CASE OF INFRASTRUCTURE WITHIN THE CORRIDOR APPROVED BY,".
- 8 Page 33, line 7, after "INFRASTRUCTURE", insert "WITHIN THE CORRIDOR";
9 line 8, before "APPROVAL,", insert "REVIEW AND".
- 10 Page 39, line 6, strike "TAXES" and substitute "TAXES, LEVIED AT A RATE
11 OF NO MORE THAN FIVE MILLS,".

** ** ** ** **

